th(Three) years with effect from 09  August 2025, on the terms and conditions including remuneration as set out in the resolution. 

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THAT	re appointment of Shri Deepak Goel, shall not be subject to retirement by rotation during his tenure as 

Whole Time Director.

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THAT Mr. Deepak Goel shall be paid salary of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand only) per month in 

the scale of maximum upto Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs Only) per month as may be determined by the Board of Directors of the 

company from time to time with in the overall ceiling prescribed under Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013.

[...]

thperiod of 3 (Three) years with effect from 09  August 2025, on the terms and conditions including remuneration as set out in the 

resolution. 

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THAT	re appointment of Shri Parveen Kumar Goel, shall be subject to retirement by rotation during his tenure as 

Whole Time Director.

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THAT Mr. Parveen Kumar Goel shall be paid salary of Rs. 150,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand only) per 

month in scale of maximum upto Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs Only) per month as may be determined by the Board of Directors of 

the company from time to time with in the overall ceiling prescribed under Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013.